

<p>COURT OF APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 2 East 14th Avenue Denver, CO 80203</p>	
<p>District Court, Larimer County, State of Colorado 2013CV31385 Opinion by: Judge Gregory M. Lammons</p>	
<p>Defendant-Appellant: CITY OF FORT COLLINS, COLORADO,</p> <p>v.</p> <p>Plaintiff-Appellee: COLORADO OIL AND GAS ASSOCIATION.</p>	<p>▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p>
<p>Attorney for <i>Amicus Curiae</i>:</p> <p>Geoffrey T. Wilson, #11574 COLORADO MUNICIPAL LEAGUE 1144 Sherman Street Denver, CO 80203-2207 Phone: (303) 831-6411 Fax: (303) 860-8175 E-mail: gwilson@cml.org</p>	<p>Case No: 2014CA1991</p>
<p align="center">BRIEF OF THE COLORADO MUNICIPAL LEAGUE AS AMICUS CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF THE DEFENDANT-APPELLANT</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
STATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE & STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	1
INTRODUCTION AND INTEREST OF AMICUS.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	5
I. THE TRIAL COURT FINDING OF IMPLIED PREEMPTION IN THE COLORADO OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION ACT WAS ERROR.....	5
II. CONVENTIONAL “OPERATIONAL CONFLICT” ANALYSIS PROVIDES AN APPROPRIATE AND SUFFICIENT MEANS TO RESOLVE THE ISSUES BEFORE THIS COURT; A FORAY INTO “IMPLIED PREEMPTION” IS UNNECESSARY	12
CONCLUSION.....	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Bd. of Cnty. Comm'rs of Gunnison Cnty. v. BDS Int'l, LLC, 159 P.3d 773 (Colo. Ct. App. 2006) 2, 6,13

Bd. of Cnty. Comm'rs of La Plata Cnty. v. Bowen/Edwards Associates, Inc., 830 P.2d 1045 (Colo. 1992)..... passim

Bd. of Cnty. Comm'rs v. Colo. Oil & Gas Conservation Comm'n, 81 P.3d 1119 (Colo. Ct. App. 2003). 2

Bowen/Edwards Assoc., Inc., v. Bd. of Cnty. Comm'rs of La Plata Cnty., 812 P.2d 656 (Colo. Ct. App. 1990) 8

Osborne v. BOCC of Douglas Cnty., 764 P.2d 397 (Colo. Ct. App. 1988) .. 15

Town of Frederick v. N. Am. Res. Co., 60 P.3d 758 (Colo. Ct. App. 2002) passim

Voss v. Lundvall Bros., Inc., 830 P.2d 1061 (Colo. 1992) passim

STATUTES AND CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

COLO. APP. R. 29 1

COLO. REV. STAT. § 34-60-101 et seq. (2014)..... 4

COLO. REV. STAT. § 34-60-102 (2014)..... 10

COLO. REV. STAT. §34-60-106(15) (2014)..... 11

2007 Colo. Sess. Laws p. 1357..... 11

1996 Colo. Sess. Laws p. 346 11

1994 Colo. Sess. Laws p. 1978..... 10

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Cathy Proctor, First meeting of Hickenlooper’s task force digs into local control of oil and gas operations, Denver Business Journal, Sept. 25, 2014.. 2

Geoff Wilson, Getting to yes on oil & gas development, Colorado Municipalities, October 2014, at 18..... 2
